MIC2940A/2941A Micrel
June 1999 1 MIC2940A/2941A
MIC2940A/2941A
1.25A Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator
 Preliminary Information
Features
• High output voltage accuracy
• Guaranteed 1.25A output

IN
Schematic Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Temperature Range* Package
MIC2940A-3.3BT 3.3 –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC2940A-3.3BU 3.3 –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC2940A-5.0BT 5.0 –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC2940A-5.0BU 5.0 –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC2940A-12BT 12 –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC2940A-12BU 12 –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC2941ABT Adj –40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC2941ABU Adj –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
* Junction temperatures
MIC2940A/2941A Micrel
June 1999 3 MIC2940A/2941A
Limits in standard typeface are for TJ = 25°C and limits in boldface  apply over the full operating temperature range.
Unless otherwise specified, VIN = VOUT + 1V, IL = 1000mA, CL = 10µF. The MIC2941A is programmed to output 5V and has
VSHUTDOWN ≤ 0.6V.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typical Max Units
V
O